06000	005917
MARC MICHEL LOUIS 743 Laplaya drive Wauchula, FL 33873 (Address)	700069590467
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/06/0601035002 **78.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED Drg JUH-1 EM 8: 29 SECCEL-TERY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	CB 6-2-06



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 7, 2006

MARC M. LOUIS 743 LAPLAYA DR WAUCHULA, FL 33873

SUBJECT: EGLISE EVANGELIQUE BETHEL, INC. Ref. Number: W06000016536

We have received your document for EGLISE EVANGELIQUE BETHEL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 906A00023569

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

EGLISE EVANGELIQUE BETHEL WAUCHULA, INC

A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), in order to form a non-profit corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ONE: The name of this corporation is EGLISE EVANGELIQUE BETHEL WAUCHULA, INC 743 Laplaya drive Wauchula, FL 33873

TWO: The name and address of the registered agent of this corporation are:

MARC MICHEL LOUIS

743 Laplaya drive

Wauchula, FL 33873

THREE: The specific purposes for which this corporation is organized are the followings: Prepare the people to save their souls through the teaching of the word of God given to humanity by the sacrifice of Jesus Christ's life on the holy cross. Campaign toward educating the people of God about the principles established by God for one man marries one woman and lived a conjugal life under the fear of the Lord. To encourage the canvassing of our congregation toward reaching as many souls as possible for Jesus Christ the savior. To conduct social education through the media and seminars, help the youth understand the negative effects of narcotics abuse and grow in a drug-free environment, and organize workshops focusing on reeducating the population about the values of the family by defining the roles determining fatherhood, motherhood, and childhood.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

FOUR: The number of initial directors of this corporations is four (4). Their names and address are as follows:

Marc Michel Louis

Wauchula, FL 33873

Adnaud Louis

3539 Elm Zolfo Springs

Wauchula, FL 33890

Verdule Youyoute

643 Sally Place

Wauchula, FL 33890

Edner Jn. Pierre

736 Laplaya Drive

Wauchula, FL 33873

FIVE: The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) of this corporation is (are):

Jean Fransso Aristide.

P. O. Box 616036.

Orlando, Florida 32861.

Barabara Y. Williams.

1800 Warring Wood Dr.

Orlando, Florida 32839.

SIX: The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

SEVEN: The classes, rights, privileges, qualifications, and obligations of members of this corporation are as follows:

This corporation shall have one class of membership. Any person shall be qualified to become a member upon payment of the initial dues, if any, fixed by the board of directors and shall continue as a member upon paying the annual dues, if any, fixed by the board of directors. The method and time of payment of dues shall be determined, and may be changed, from time to time, by the board of directors. Additional provisions specifying the rights and obligations of members shall be contained in the Bylaws of this corporation pursuant to, and in accordance with, the laws of this state. In addition, the directors of the corporation will be elected by a majority of votes from the members of the organization in general assembly as specified in the organization bylaws.

EIGHT: Any additional provisions for the operation of the corporation are as follows:

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

In any taxable year in which this corporation is a private foundation as described in Section 509(a) of the Internal Revenue Code, the corporation 1) shall distribute its income for said period at such time and manner as not to subject it to tax under Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code; 2) shall not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code; 3) shall not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code; 4) shall not make any investments in such manner as to subject the corporation to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code; and 5) shall not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code. The undersigned incorporators hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the statements made in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation are true.

Dated: April 1, 2006

Marc m. Couis

Marc Michel Louis, Incorporator

Adnaud Louis, Incorporator

Pre You youte

Verdule Youyoute, Incorporator

Edn Sean Pierre

Edner Jn. Pierre, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SUNRISE HEALTH ORGANIZATION, INC

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted:

The above corporation desiring to organize under the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the articles of Incorporation at:

743 LAPLAYA DRIVE WAUCHULA, FL 33873

Has named: MARC MICHEL LOUIS, located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida law in keeping open said office.

ΜĤΙ (Registered Agent

2 :8 M